
 Tynedale 10K 
 Tynedale 10K 
 Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 1 0:31:26 HUDSPITH, Mark Morpeth H 500 1 
 2 0:32:57 BELL, Stewy Chester-le-Street 86 2 
 3 0:34:16 POTTS, Steven Sunderland Harriers 241 3 
 4 0:34:29 DOUGAL, Andrew Elswick H 562 4 
 5 0:34:58 DONNEKY, John S Derwentside AC 100 5 
 6 0:35:09 MCKENNA, Stephen Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue 263 6 
 7 0:35:23 MCLEOD, Mark Elswick H 540 7 
 8 0:35:27 BELL, Jon Elswick H M40 107 8 
 9 0:35:29 LILLIENDALE, Andrew Sunderland Harriers 480 9 
 10 0:35:35 MCDONALD, Chris South Shields 558 10 
 11 0:35:45 WATERSON, Paul Morpeth H M40 203 11 
 12 0:35:51 BARNES, Nigel Tynedale H 471 12 
 13 0:35:55 ARMSTRONG, David Elswick H 105 13 
 14 0:36:06 MCNALLY, Mark Elswick H M55 118 14 
 15 0:36:11 WHALLEY, Paul Blyth RC 84 15 
 16 0:36:12 DIXON, Paul Elswick H M45 110 16 
 17 0:36:21 HARGREAVES, Stephen Wallsend H 526 17 
 18 0:36:25 ROBINSON, Geoff Chester-le-Street M45 511 18 
 19 0:36:32 GREY, Stephen Chester-le-Street M40 499 19 
 20 0:36:37 RIDLEY, Chris South Shields M45 563 20 
 21 0:36:49 MAYNARD, Ken Sunderland Strollers M45 509 21 
 22 0:36:53 NICHOLSON, David Low Fell RC M50 178 22 
 23 0:37:15 JONES, Gary Blyth RC 62 23 
 24 0:37:23 DANIELS, David Wallsend H 533 24 
 25 0:37:25 MORRIS, Neil Low Fell RC M40 177 25 
 26 0:37:27 JACOBSON, Brian Blaydon Harriers M40 38 26 
 27 0:37:29 ROBINS, Dan Heaton Harriers 160 27 
 28 0:37:34 BURN, David Heaton Harriers M40 148 28 
 29 0:37:37 REDMAN, Paul Sunderland Harriers M40 242 29 
 30 0:37:44 KULINICH, Nick Chester-le-Street 88 30 
 31 0:37:51 HEMY, Vaughan North Shields Poly M40 218 31 
 32 0:37:53 BIRD, Trevor Gosforth H M40 142 32 
 33 0:37:54 GAUGHAN, Martin Blyth RC M45 54 33 
 34 0:37:56 TURNER, Robert Harmeny AC 144 34 
 35 0:38:05 MCATOMINEY, David Low Fell RC M40 528 35 
 36 0:38:06 YARE, Graham Jarrow & Hebburn AC 459 36 
 37 0:38:08 KUTERESCZ, Joe M45 372 37 
 38 0:38:09 BROWN, Peter Blyth RC 46 38 
 39 0:38:10 GILROY, Stephen North Shields Poly M40 216 39 
 40 0:38:11 ANDERSON, D Wallsend H M50 272 40 
 41 0:38:12 WALTON, Ian Durham City H 478 41 
 42 0:38:19 GRAHAM, Michael Low Fell RC M40 489 42 
 43 0:38:20 CALLAND, Paul Low Fell RC M40 174 43 
 44 0:38:25 HALL, Rob Blyth RC M55 56 44 
 45 0:38:28 SUTHERLAND, Angus Heaton Harriers 529 45 
 46 0:38:31 MCALLISTER-WILLIAMS, Hamish Morpeth H M40 193 46 
 47 0:38:32 WINTER, Mike Morpeth H 204 47 
 48 0:38:33 MOONEY, Jane Morpeth H 195 48 
 49 0:38:39 BATY, Chris 463 49 
 50 0:38:41 WILLIAMS, Paul 444 50 
 51 0:38:45 ROBINSON, Adam Blyth RC 72 51 
 52 0:38:52 ALLSOP, Tim Sunderland Strollers 243 52 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 53 0:38:59 OGDEN, Glen Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue M40 264 53 
 54 0:39:03 SYERS, Graham Alnwick Harriers 29 54 
 55 0:39:10 DAWSON, Jason Morpeth H 189 55 
 56 0:39:12 RICHARDSON, Ian North Shields Poly M55 226 56 
 57 0:39:16 BUNN, Michael Jarrow & Hebburn AC M45 167 57 
 58 0:39:18 REES, Philip North Shields Poly M50 223 58 
 59 0:39:27 CHAPMAN, Colin Ryton Tri M45 236 59 
 60 0:39:30 SMITH, Dale Blyth RC 77 60 
 61 0:39:33 JACKSON, Brendon Allen Valley Striders 1 61 
 62 0:39:34 SLESSER, Mark Jarrow & Hebburn AC 169 62 
 63 0:39:34 DENTICE, Chris Morpeth H M55 488 63 
 64 0:39:39 MILBURN, Sophie Chester-le-Street 491 64 
 65 0:39:48 HIBBS, Angela 359 65 
 66 0:39:49 HEWITSON, Geoff Crook AC M45 97 66 
 67 0:39:50 AULD, Chris Heaton Harriers 539 67 
 68 0:40:01 ASTLEY, Helen Heaton Harriers 145 68 
 69 0:40:02 FREEMAN, Kevin Blyth RC M45 53 69 
 70 0:40:07 MCLANE, Chris M45 465 70 
 71 0:40:10 HETHERINGTON, Allan M45 461 71 
 72 0:40:11 BROWN, John North Shields Poly M50 213 72 
 73 0:40:14 RUTHERFORD, Gary Elswick H M40 460 73 
 74 0:40:25 PULHAM, Andrew 410 74 
 75 0:40:33 BALDWIN, Elwyn Durham City H M55 103 75 
 76 0:40:35 BLAKEY, Paul 302 76 
 77 0:40:36 SHENTON, Fiona Elvet Striders W45 132 77 
 78 0:40:41 SCOTT, Geoff M45 419 78 
 79 0:40:42 MACFADYEN, Gordon M45 384 79 
 80 0:40:43 MCDOUGAL, George Morpeth H M45 194 80 
 81 0:40:45 RUSSELL, G Low Fell RC 179 81 
 82 0:40:48 MOWBRAY, R Wallsend H M50 280 82 
 83 0:40:50 BUCKLEY, Brian Derwentside AC 99 83 
 84 0:40:53 BELL, Wilfred Crook AC M50 497 84 
 85 0:40:55 FRASER, Joe Blyth RC M55 52 85 
 86 0:40:58 DARBYSHIRE, Mal Blyth RC M45 48 86 
 87 0:41:00 REEVES, Thomas Elvet Striders M40 130 87 
 88 0:41:00 STEWART, Mark 433 88 
 89 0:41:02 DENNIS, John Crook AC M55 96 89 
 90 0:41:05 KING, G Wallsend H M50 276 90 
 91 0:41:07 DICKINSON, Ralph Blyth RC M50 49 91 
 92 0:41:13 HADDON, Martin North Shields Poly 217 92 
 93 0:41:25 LAMBERT, Heather North Shields Poly W45 221 93 
 94 0:41:30 SEDDON, David Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue M45 265 94 
 95 0:41:30 ROBERTS, David Blyth RC M45 71 95 
 96 0:41:38 TOPPING, Terry Sunderland Strollers M40 259 96 
 97 0:41:42 O'NEILL, Kevin Sunderland Strollers M40 522 97 
 98 0:41:43 KINGSTON, Matthew Claremont RR 516 98 
 99 0:41:45 GIBSON, John Heaton Harriers 151 99 
 100 0:41:56 SINGER, Iain Blyth RC 76 100 
 101 0:42:00 CAMPBELL, Richard Newton Aycliffe 210 101 
 102 0:42:01 ARMSTRONG, Nick Morpeth H 180 102 
 103 0:42:01 RENNEY, John North Shields Poly 225 103 
 104 0:42:04 CLARK, David M40 313 104 
 105 0:42:04 PAYNE, K Wallsend H M45 282 105 
 106 0:42:05 SEMENS, Ian Sunderland Strollers M50 256 106 
 107 0:42:06 THIRU, Yamuna Elswick H W40 123 107 
 108 0:42:13 WALKER, Steve Blyth RC M45 83 108 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 109 0:42:19 WHITE, Conrad Elvet Striders M45 136 109 
 110 0:42:20 SEWELL, Alex Blyth RC M45 75 110 
 111 0:42:30 CLARK, Norman Morpeth H M55 185 111 
 112 0:42:33 PARKER, Michael M45 547 112 
 113 0:42:35 LAWSON, James M45 376 113 
 114 0:42:38 HOPE, Gareth Blyth RC 59 114 
 115 0:42:42 LEWIS, Eric Blaydon Harriers M45 39 115 
 116 0:42:46 BLUCK, Martin M40 303 116 
 117 0:42:50 SOMOGYI, Balazs Tynedale H 269 117 
 118 0:42:52 CANTLAY, Kaye W35 462 118 
 119 0:42:53 TUTON, John North Shields Poly 466 119 
 120 0:42:55 JACKSON, Claire Allen Valley Striders W40 2 120 
 121 0:42:56 HESLOP, David Blaydon Harriers 36 121 
 122 0:42:57 SHIELD, Gary Durham City H M45 485 122 
 123 0:42:58 JOYCE, P Wallsend H M45 274 123 
 124 0:42:59 STEVEN, Mike Morpeth H M45 200 124 
 125 0:43:01 CLARK, Peter Durham City H M40 104 125 
 126 0:43:03 SLESSER, Graeme Jarrow & Hebburn AC 171 126 
 127 0:43:04 METCALF, Barry Blyth RC M40 70 127 
 128 0:43:06 WARNABY, David Sunderland Strollers M55 260 128 
 129 0:43:08 SILL, Richard Morpeth H M50 198 129 
 130 0:43:10 MCCLEAN, Anna Low Fell RC 176 130 
 131 0:43:14 DIXON, David Sunderland Strollers M50 247 131 
 132 0:43:16 STOBBS, Jason Gateshead H 141 132 
 133 0:43:17 KIRK, Bill Sunderland Strollers M50 250 133 
 134 0:43:19 DICKINSON, Matt 570 134 
 135 0:43:21 THREADGOLD, Jamie 521 135 
 136 0:43:22 TINKLER, Jenny Chester-le-Street W45 89 136 
 137 0:43:22 ROSS, Hilary W50 417 137 
 138 0:43:23 MITSIDES, C Wallsend H 278 138 
 139 0:43:23 MURRAY, R Wallsend H M55 281 139 
 140 0:43:24 CLAZEY, Graeme Sunderland Strollers M50 554 140 
 141 0:43:29 HUTTON, Scott 566 141 
 142 0:43:30 RAISTRICK, Dan 411 142 
 143 0:43:31 ROE, D Wallsend H 285 143 
 144 0:43:40 PYLE, Kenneth Chester-le-Street M55 473 144 
 145 0:43:43 BILLETT, Andrew Durham City H M40 551 145 
 146 0:43:47 JACONELLI, Mario Sunderland Strollers 248 146 
 147 0:43:50 LOGAN, David Blyth RC 65 147 
 148 0:43:53 LAWS, Sue Derwentside AC W50 101 148 
 149 0:43:54 BLACKLOCK, Ian Elvet Striders M50 125 149 
 150 0:43:59 MORRIS, Helen Blyth RC W40 565 150 
 151 0:44:06 WATSON, Phil Sunderland Strollers M45 502 151 
 152 0:44:07 MURPHY, Jim M50 476 152 
 153 0:44:10 BRADLEY, David Blyth RC M50 44 153 
 154 0:44:14 DIXON, Derek Sunderland Strollers M55 246 154 
 155 0:44:17 RELTON, Melvyn North East Vets M60 207 155 
 156 0:44:23 LAIDLER, Paul M40 373 156 
 157 0:44:25 CHRISTIE, Sarah Alnwick Harriers 8 157 
 158 0:44:27 MASON, Ian M55 386 158 
 159 0:44:28 EGGETT, Chris 335 159 
 160 0:44:31 CRADOCK, Richard M50 321 160 
 161 0:44:34 JACONELLI, Angelo Sunderland Strollers 249 161 
 162 0:44:35 LISTER, Sarah 379 162 
 163 0:44:43 BRADLEY, Dave Blyth RC M50 543 163 
 164 0:44:44 YOUNG, Catherine Blyth RC W45 85 164 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 165 0:44:47 REA, Paul M45 412 165 
 166 0:44:48 HUNTINGDON, Kirsty Blyth RC 61 166 
 167 0:44:53 HEDLEY, Andrew 358 167 
 168 0:44:54 HUNTER, Susanne Blyth RC W40 60 168 
 169 0:44:55 REID, Tony M55 527 169 
 170 0:44:56 PARKER, Reg Blaydon Harriers M60 41 170 
 171 0:44:57 CLARK, Julie Morpeth H 186 171 
 172 0:44:57 DAVIDSON, Ricky Morpeth H 188 172 
 173 0:45:02 JAMES, Susan W40 366 173 
 174 0:45:03 SANDERS, Jonathan Heaton Harriers M40 162 174 
 175 0:45:04 ROBSON, Dean Sunderland Strollers 255 175 
 176 0:45:07 ORMSTON, Gary Blyth RC 548 176 
 177 0:45:08 LEE, G Wallsend H 277 177 
 178 0:45:10 ATWELL, Stephen 292 178 
 179 0:45:14 HASLAM, Philip M40 356 179 
 180 0:45:17 COLLINS, David South Shields M45 237 180 
 181 0:45:18 PATON, Ronnie 407 181 
 182 0:45:19 STEEL, Brian Elswick H M40 121 182 
 183 0:45:19 TURNER, Amy Wallsend H 287 183 
 184 0:45:20 MULLISS, Allen Heaton Harriers M45 157 184 
 185 0:45:20 FOGGIN, Steven 338 185 
 186 0:45:22 LINSLEY, Steve M45 378 186 
 187 0:45:23 KISLER, Jill Sunderland Strollers 252 187 
 188 0:45:25 HESLOP, Ronald Blaydon Harriers M55 37 188 
 189 0:45:31 FORD, David Tynedale H M55 472 189 
 190 0:45:32 ARMSTRONG, David Cramlington R&P M50 475 190 
 191 0:45:34 ECCLESTON, T Wallsend H 273 191 
 192 0:45:37 MCCLEAN, Keith 387 192 
 193 0:45:38 MORGAN, Dennis M45 399 193 
 194 0:45:42 PINKNEY, Robert South Shields M65 239 194 
 195 0:45:43 BRIGNALL, David Heaton Harriers M45 147 195 
 196 0:45:47 CLARKE, Andrea Blaydon Harriers W40 35 196 
 197 0:45:47 GORDON, Patrick M40 346 197 
 198 0:45:49 WOOD, Nigel M40 453 198 
 199 0:45:56 WENT, Trevor North Shields Poly M60 230 199 
 200 0:45:57 FRIEND, Jenny Heaton Harriers W40 150 200 
 201 0:46:00 EDGOOSE, Joe 333 201 
 202 0:46:03 HALL, W Low Fell RC M55 454 202 
 203 0:46:07 PUDE, Michelle Wallsend H 283 203 
 204 0:46:10 MAIN, Robert 531 204 
 205 0:46:11 TURLEY, Fiona Heaton Harriers 455 205 
 206 0:46:12 LEE, Christine Elswick H W60 115 206 
 207 0:46:13 MITCHESON, Lee 397 207 
 208 0:46:14 CROSS, Julie Claremont RR W40 92 208 
 209 0:46:17 DOIDGE, Bill Low Fell RC M55 175 209 
 210 0:46:20 GELSON, Joanna W35 341 210 
 211 0:46:21 MACKAY, John M45 474 211 
 212 0:46:27 SMITH, Robert M40 426 212 
 213 0:46:29 KISZOW, Stephen Jarrow & Hebburn AC 168 213 
 214 0:46:32 HUGHES, Stuart 363 214 
 215 0:46:33 CORNER, Ian Morpeth H 187 215 
 216 0:46:34 DODD, Shaun Blyth RC 50 216 
 217 0:46:35 MCGUINNESS, David Claremont RR 93 217 
 218 0:46:41 JOHNSON, Terry M50 369 218 
 219 0:46:42 LIGHTFOOT, Sue Alnwick Harriers W50 15 219 
 220 0:46:44 BIRCHALL, Daniel M40 301 220 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 221 0:46:45 GIBSON, Bernie W40 343 221 
 222 0:46:46 MALLON, John Blyth RC M50 66 222 
 223 0:46:49 SOUTHERN, Andy M40 498 223 
 224 0:46:51 ROSS, John Wallsend H M45 286 224 
 225 0:46:52 LANT, Keith M45 374 225 
 226 0:46:52 COCKBURN, John Alnwick Harriers M55 9 226 
 227 0:46:56 BRITTEN, Alan 308 227 
 228 0:46:59 ALLAN, Sarah W40 290 228 
 229 0:46:59 RIDD, Steve M40 569 229 
 230 0:47:01 SINGLETON, Michael M45 423 230 
 231 0:47:03 MCCABE, Terence Blyth RC M55 69 231 
 232 0:47:07 KISLER, Jonathan Sunderland Strollers 251 232 
 233 0:47:15 DABB, Tony 323 233 
 234 0:47:16 SLESSER, Alan Jarrow & Hebburn AC M50 170 234 
 235 0:47:17 SMITH, Dean 428 235 
 236 0:47:18 FOGGO, Peter 518 236 
 237 0:47:21 HARGREAVES, Gerry M50 355 237 
 238 0:47:22 MCKINNON, Iain Heaton Harriers 156 238 
 239 0:47:25 ELLIOTT, Gavin 337 239 
 240 0:47:26 MEIGHAN, George North East Vets M50 206 240 
 241 0:47:29 MUIR, Stephen Blaydon Harriers M45 40 241 
 242 0:47:38 RICHARDSON, Brian Blackhill Bounders M40 34 242 
 243 0:47:43 ROBINSON, A M45 512 243 
 244 0:47:46 MURRAY, Simon 402 244 
 245 0:47:47 SMITH, David M40 425 245 
 246 0:47:51 JOHNSON COX, Kirsty W35 370 246 
 247 0:47:52 WAKENSHAW, Trevor North Shields Poly M40 524 247 
 248 0:47:53 MOODY, Jon 481 248 
 249 0:48:02 DOVER, Margaret Heaton Harriers W45 149 249 
 250 0:48:08 MCKENZIE, Fiona W40 393 250 
 251 0:48:12 GILROY, Victoria North Shields Poly W35 215 251 
 252 0:48:13 MACDONALD, Margaret Morpeth H W40 191 252 
 253 0:48:15 BLUCK, Kim W35 304 253 
 254 0:48:17 BROWN, Michael Blyth RC M40 45 254 
 255 0:48:19 OFFORD, Chris Morpeth H M60 196 255 
 256 0:48:26 MAYNARD, Karen Sunderland Strollers W40 508 256 
 257 0:48:31 MITSIDES, D Wallsend H M40 279 257 
 258 0:48:32 ATKINSON, Shirley Heaton Harriers W35 146 258 
 259 0:48:32 FEATHER, Eleanor Blaydon Harriers 464 259 
 260 0:48:44 DAVIDSON, Peter M45 327 260 
 261 0:48:53 PEEL, Yvonne Derwentside AC W45 102 261 
 262 0:48:54 SMITH, Brian Blyth RC M50 78 262 
 263 0:48:58 CLARK, Allan Low Fell RC M55 492 263 
 264 0:48:59 PARTINGTON, Sarah 546 264 
 265 0:49:00 SAJJANHAR, Raj 534 265 
 266 0:49:01 ROBERTSON, Allan Sunderland Strollers M45 254 266 
 267 0:49:04 PADDEN, Janice Heaton Harriers W45 544 267 
 268 0:49:09 HOPPER, Tom 361 268 
 269 0:49:09 EVANS, Barrie Elvet Striders M55 127 269 
 270 0:49:11 HUNTER, Peter M60 364 270 
 271 0:49:12 LOGAN, Kerry Blyth RC 64 271 
 272 0:49:12 WYLIE, Angela Tynedale H W40 510 272 
 273 0:49:13 CHEESEMAN, Craig 312 273 
 274 0:49:14 WEAVERS, Keith Aurora 484 274 
 275 0:49:15 WILLIAMSON, Les Elswick H M55 124 275 
 276 0:49:22 KENT, Richard 371 276 
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 277 0:49:26 WILLIAMSON, Andrew Ponteland Runners M40 235 277 
 278 0:49:27 ROE, David Blyth RC M50 73 278 
 279 0:49:31 WATT, Simon 483 279 
 280 0:49:32 GRAHAM, Richard 567 280 
 281 0:49:33 ERRINGTON, Keith Ponteland Runners 231 281 
 282 0:49:35 JACKSON, Paul Sunderland Strollers M50 545 282 
 283 0:49:36 GREENING, Jane Tynedale H 496 283 
 284 0:49:37 ROBISON, Wendy W35 416 284 
 285 0:49:38 CORNISH, Julie W35 318 285 
 286 0:49:38 HALL, Charles M50 351 286 
 287 0:49:39 MURTON, Christina Alnwick Harriers W40 20 287 
 288 0:49:42 HUSBAND, Andy 365 288 
 289 0:49:51 LOWES, Ian M45 381 289 
 290 0:49:52 MCINTOSH, Andrew 392 290 
 291 0:49:53 DARKE, Peter Sunderland Strollers M45 564 291 
 292 0:49:54 VICKERS, Louise North Shields Poly 228 292 
 293 0:49:55 NORMAN, Harry North Shields Poly M45 541 293 
 294 0:49:59 BEST, Suzanne 299 294 
 295 0:50:01 CUNNINGHAM, Scott 322 295 
 296 0:50:02 SKIRROW, Sue Alnwick Harriers W35 24 296 
 297 0:50:02 HARDY, Nichola Gateshead H 139 297 
 298 0:50:03 BROWN, Bill M60 309 298 
 299 0:50:04 SHUKLA, Nitin M45 456 299 
 300 0:50:05 PUGHE, Marianne Tynedale H 520 300 
 301 0:50:14 PASLAWSKA, Sarah Tynedale H 457 301 
 302 0:50:15 BOLAM, Sue Alnwick Harriers W40 5 302 
 303 0:50:17 KITCHING, Dave Blyth RC M60 63 303 
 304 0:50:18 PEACOCK, Laura Blaydon Harriers 42 304 
 305 0:50:19 BINMORE, Heather W40 300 305 
 306 0:50:22 DALE, Dave 324 306 
 307 0:50:32 ALLAN, E Anne Alnwick Harriers W40 3 307 
 308 0:50:34 TIERNAN, Anthony 437 308 
 309 0:50:42 PEBERDY, Bridget Alnwick Harriers W45 22 309 
 310 0:50:45 SWANSON, Lynn Heaton Harriers W40 163 310 
 311 0:50:50 THAIN, Susan Heaton Harriers W45 164 311 
 312 0:50:51 HARDIE, Steve M45 354 312 
 313 0:50:59 DEVEAUX, Tim M50 330 313 
 314 0:51:00 GILMOUR, Mik 344 314 
 315 0:51:09 DYKINS, Natasha Tynedale H W35 268 315 
 316 0:51:10 EASTHAM, Jane Blyth RC W35 51 316 
 317 0:51:17 CLARKSON, Fiona W35 314 317 
 318 0:51:18 REES, Noreen North Shields Poly W50 224 318 
 319 0:51:23 CRUTE, Paul Sunderland Strollers 245 319 
 320 0:51:26 LORENZI, Alice Heaton Harriers 155 320 
 321 0:51:27 PEACOCK, Robert 408 321 
 322 0:51:27 HECKELSMULLER, Kerstin Blyth RC 57 322 
 323 0:51:29 JOHNSON, Neil M40 368 323 
 324 0:51:30 STEWART, Audrey Alnwick Harriers W45 27 324 
 325 0:51:32 HOPPER, Ian M50 362 325 
 326 0:51:33 SENK, Stefan 470 326 
 327 0:51:40 ROE, Anne-Marie Blyth RC 74 327 
 328 0:51:46 BLACKWELL, Peter Derwentside AC M55 98 328 
 329 0:51:53 NEAVE, N M40 403 329 
 330 0:51:55 SHRIMPTON, Richard M40 422 330 
 331 0:51:57 CAMPBELL, Lee 479 331 
 332 0:51:59 BATES, Julian M50 297 332 
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 333 0:52:00 MARTIN, Mark Blyth RC M40 67 333 
 334 0:52:00 DAWSON, Michael Gateshead H M55 138 334 
 335 0:52:02 CAMPBELL, Stuart Newton Aycliffe M45 209 335 
 336 0:52:04 WILSON, Chris 449 336 
 337 0:52:06 COLLERTON, Daniel M45 316 337 
 338 0:52:08 LIDDLE, Malcolm Blackhill Bounders M45 33 338 
 339 0:52:15 PENDLEBURY, Andy 409 339 
 340 0:52:16 WOOD, Matthew 452 340 
 341 0:52:18 LINCOLN, D New Marske H M60 208 341 
 342 0:52:19 MILLER, Tracy W35 555 342 
 343 0:52:20 TUNMORE, Amanda Heaton Harriers W40 165 343 
 344 0:52:25 SKOYLES, Steve M45 424 344 
 345 0:52:28 GARDENER, Dawn Birtley W35 513 345 
 346 0:52:31 BURDON, Mary W40 467 346 
 347 0:52:36 FLYNN, Helen Elswick H W50 111 347 
 348 0:52:37 CANT, Louise Morpeth H W35 184 348 
 349 0:52:38 DAVENPORT, Christopher M50 326 349 
 350 0:52:40 MCNEILL, Tony M40 530 350 
 351 0:52:43 DEARY, Terry Derwentside AC M60 503 351 
 352 0:52:53 AVERY, Ron Sunderland Strollers M55 244 352 
 353 0:52:54 TIBBO, Sandra Sunderland Strollers W40 258 353 
 354 0:52:55 TORBLANCHE, Andre 559 354 
 355 0:52:56 MILNER, Stuart 395 355 
 356 0:52:56 CHAPLIN, Kate Tyne Triathlon W35 267 356 
 357 0:52:59 BUCHANAN, Kelsey W40 519 357 
 358 0:53:00 BLACKETT, Jane Morpeth H W40 181 358 
 359 0:53:01 DALKIN, Kate W35 325 359 
 360 0:53:10 RUSSELL, Duncan M40 507 360 
 361 0:53:15 GROVES, Jacquetta W40 350 361 
 362 0:53:17 MCGURK, Darren 391 362 
 363 0:53:21 HUDSON, Chrys Ponteland Runners W35 233 363 
 364 0:53:24 PATTERSON, Helen Alnwick Harriers W45 21 364 
 365 0:53:30 DAVIS, John M40 495 365 
 366 0:53:36 FORTUNE, Alan Alnwick Harriers M60 12 366 
 367 0:53:39 MCDONALD, Ken South Shields M60 238 367 
 368 0:53:40 SMITH, Kath W45 429 368 
 369 0:53:43 TAYLOR, Karen Elswick H W45 122 369 
 370 0:53:47 ROBSON, Ashley Elswick H M60 120 370 
 371 0:53:51 TURNER, Julian Morpeth H M40 202 371 
 372 0:54:04 LENNOX, Mark 377 372 
 373 0:54:05 HEELEY, Rachel Alnwick Harriers 14 373 
 374 0:54:06 EAST, Robert M40 332 374 
 375 0:54:07 BUSWELL, John Gosforth H M50 143 375 
 376 0:54:13 AVERY, Mary Elswick H W65 106 376 
 377 0:54:14 SAJJANHAR, Philippa W35 535 377 
 378 0:54:14 COLES, Kim 515 378 
 379 0:54:19 GRAINGER, Bill M50 347 379 
 380 0:54:39 GRAHAM, Tracy W35 568 380 
 381 0:54:40 HUDSON, Robin Ponteland Runners 234 381 
 382 0:54:52 CUMBERLIDGE, Duncan M45 514 382 
 383 0:54:55 SYERS, Sarah Alnwick Harriers W35 28 383 
 384 0:54:59 BALL, Douglas Low Fell RC M55 172 384 
 385 0:55:14 KELLY, Patrick Birtley M40 32 385 
 386 0:55:17 ADAMS, Ashley M40 289 386 
 387 0:55:19 ELLIOTT, Mark M40 336 387 
 388 0:55:22 ECCLESTON, Hazel Alnwick Harriers W35 10 388 
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 389 0:55:34 NOBLE, Gillian Elswick H W45 119 389 
 390 0:55:35 SKILL, Jason M40 493 390 
 391 0:55:36 MURRAY, Barry Derwentside AC M40 525 391 
 392 0:55:46 GREENWOOD, Carol Derwentside AC W55 486 392 
 393 0:55:48 MCGUIRE, David M50 390 393 
 394 0:55:49 PATTEN, Debs Sunderland Strollers W35 504 394 
 395 0:56:02 SHAW, D M50 420 395 
 396 0:56:03 BROTHERS, Colin Derwentside AC M55 482 396 
 397 0:56:08 PARKER, Dawn Heaton Harriers 159 397 
 398 0:56:32 BARTLEY, Catherine W35 296 398 
 399 0:56:37 BOYLE, Paul M45 307 399 
 400 0:56:39 STEWART, Jenny Ryton Tri W45 556 400 
 401 0:56:40 BELL, David Gosforth H M50 557 401 
 402 0:56:46 BAGGETT, Ian 571 402 
 403 0:56:47 TODD, Michael M45 439 403 
 404 0:56:48 PLUMLEY, Mary Alnwick Harriers 23 404 
 405 0:56:51 EMBLETON, Angie Alnwick Harriers 11 405 
 406 0:56:56 NICKERSON, Maxine W40 404 406 
 407 0:57:03 BROSNAN, Laura W55 458 407 
 408 0:57:04 BOTHAM, Joanne Elswick H W35 108 408 
 409 0:57:07 LOWERY, Brenda W40 380 409 
 410 0:57:08 SMITH, Susan Morpeth H W35 199 410 
 411 0:57:17 MCGHEE, Susan W40 389 411 
 412 0:57:23 SMITH, Jocelyn Blyth RC W40 79 412 
 413 0:57:26 PARTINGTON, Liz 406 413 
 414 0:57:35 APPLEBY, Wendy Alnwick Harriers W40 4 414 
 415 0:57:35 THOMPSON, Helen Alnwick Harriers W50 30 415 
 416 0:57:36 STEER, Mel Alnwick Harriers W35 26 416 
 417 0:57:41 BAGGETT, Peter M60 295 417 
 418 0:57:42 THORNTON, Emilie 436 418 
 419 0:57:42 MCCORMACK, Susan 388 419 
 420 0:57:48 HANDYSIDE, Karen W40 352 420 
 421 0:57:59 TAIT, Jennifer 506 421 
 422 0:58:05 MACPHERSON, Hannah 505 422 
 423 0:58:09 THOMPSON, Margaret Elvet Striders W55 134 423 
 424 0:58:11 WYNGARD, Janet Elvet Striders W45 137 424 
 425 0:58:13 JACKSON, John Elswick H M65 112 425 
 426 0:58:17 MARSDEN, Joanne 385 426 
 427 0:58:17 ROBB, Nick M45 415 427 
 428 0:58:18 COX, Anthony M40 532 428 
 429 0:58:21 STOBBS, Robert Gateshead H M40 140 429 
 430 0:58:22 RICHARDS, Chris 413 430 
 431 0:58:32 COULTHARD, Sally W40 319 431 
 432 0:58:35 HASLAM, Judith W35 357 432 
 433 0:58:35 ROBSON, Sarah W40 538 433 
 434 0:58:41 SIMPSON, Gary 537 434 
 435 0:58:41 GARDNER, Graeme 536 435 
 436 0:58:42 CAPEL, Claire Claremont RR 91 436 
 437 0:58:42 PATTERSON, Eleanor Claremont RR 94 437 
 438 0:58:42 DAY, Rebecca 329 438 
 439 0:59:01 WHITMORE, David South Shields M65 240 439 
 440 0:59:13 CARR, Sharon Elswick H W35 109 440 
 441 0:59:24 AUTON, Lyndsey 294 441 
 442 0:59:24 AUTON, Dorothy W40 293 442 
 443 0:59:25 REGAN, Aedheen 468 443 
 444 0:59:31 JEFFS, Eric M60 477 444 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order. Race Race 
 Place Time Name Team Race Age Category   
 445 0:59:32 CARR, Tracy Sunderland Strollers 552 445 
 446 0:59:43 HEMY, Pauline North Shields Poly W40 219 446 
 447 0:59:45 WESTGARTH, Sarah W35 517 447 
 448 1:00:14 BUNN, Graeme M45 310 448 
 449 1:00:15 BATES, Clare 298 449 
 450 1:00:26 WILSON, Marion W40 450 450 
 451 1:00:27 THOMSON, Susan Blyth RC W45 81 451 
 452 1:00:28 GRAY, John Blyth RC 55 452 
 453 1:00:40 AHMAD, Fiaz 560 453 
 454 1:00:56 WOODWARD, John Sunderland Strollers M50 262 454 
 455 1:01:19 CAMPBELL, Mairi Alnwick Harriers W40 7 455 
 456 1:01:20 JOHNSTON, Keith 561 456 
 457 1:01:23 MCCAIG, Una Alnwick Harriers W60 18 457 
 458 1:01:23 MALLEN, Brenda Alnwick Harriers W40 17 458 
 459 1:01:50 WILLIS, Judy W40 447 459 
 460 1:01:55 LEIGHTON, Ian Elswick H M65 116 460 
 461 1:02:01 SMITH, Vickie Alnwick Harriers W35 25 461 
 462 1:02:10 KENNERLEY, Diane Elswick H W55 113 462 
 463 1:02:25 RUSHBROOKE, Kerry 418 463 
 464 1:02:27 GRAINGER, Sarah W35 348 464 
 465 1:02:34 WILLIAMSON, Elizabeth 446 465 
 466 1:02:49 ALLAN, Anna 291 466 
 467 1:02:54 WHITE, Laura Sunderland Strollers 261 467 
 468 1:02:55 HARBRON, Martin 353 468 
 469 1:02:56 HINDHAUGH, Joyce Elvet Striders W50 129 469 
 470 1:03:03 DAY, Samantha 328 470 
 471 1:03:11 CONVERY, Roey W55 317 471 
 472 1:03:18 LAYTHORPE, Kath Sunderland Strollers W55 253 472 
 473 1:03:28 SKILL, Anne Marie W35 494 473 
 474 1:03:45 DAVIES, Bethan 469 474 
 475 1:03:56 ROUTLEDGE, George Heaton Harriers M55 161 475 
 476 1:04:15 CRILLEY, Jenifer Elvet Striders W35 126 476 
 477 1:04:21 MCCABE, Gloria Blyth RC W60 68 477 
 478 1:04:23 HOOPER, Michael M55 490 478 
 479 1:04:26 SMITH, Jackie Elvet Striders W65 133 479 
 480 1:04:44 GRUNDY, Jane Northumberland Fell Runners W40 211 480 
 481 1:04:44 COWELL, Melanie W40 320 481 
 482 1:05:06 FOY, Nicola Alnwick Harriers W35 13 482 
 483 1:05:09 GOBLE, Christine 345 483 
 484 1:05:09 FYFE, Kenny 340 484 
 485 1:05:55 FORBES, Gail Elswick H 487 485 
 486 1:06:21 STANNARD, Sharon W50 432 486 
 487 1:06:22 STANNARD, Kevin M50 431 487 
 488 1:06:35 THOMPSON, Emma Elvet Striders 135 488 
 489 1:06:42 ELSON, Janine Sunderland Strollers W35 553 489 
 490 1:06:53 MITCHELL, David M50 396 490 
 491 1:06:58 CAULKETT, Michelle Elvet Striders W35 542 491 
 492 1:07:25 BOWDEN, Joanna 306 492 
 493 1:08:11 BURDESS, Christine Low Fell RC W55 173 493 
 494 1:08:50 DEBENHAM, Peter M60 523 494 
There were 494 finishers in the All Competitors category. 
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Tynedale 10K 
 Tynedale 10K 
 Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Mens Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 1 :  Elswick H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 4 0:34:29 DOUGAL, Andrew 562 4 



 7 0:35:23 MCLEOD, Mark 540 7 
 8 0:35:27 BELL, Jon M40 107 8 
 19 1:45:19 Totals 
 2 :  Chester-le-Street Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 2 0:32:57 BELL, Stewy 86 2 
 18 0:36:25 ROBINSON, Geoff M45 511 18 
 19 0:36:32 GREY, Stephen M40 499 19 
 39 1:45:54 Totals 
 3 :  Sunderland Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 3 0:34:16 POTTS, Steven 241 3 
 9 0:35:29 LILLIENDALE, Andrew 480 9 
 29 0:37:37 REDMAN, Paul M40 242 29 
 41 1:47:22 Totals 
 4 :  Elswick H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 13 0:35:55 ARMSTRONG, David 105 13 
 14 0:36:06 MCNALLY, Mark M55 118 14 
 16 0:36:12 DIXON, Paul M45 110 16 
 43 1:48:13 Totals 
 5 :  Morpeth H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:31:26 HUDSPITH, Mark 500 1 
 11 0:35:45 WATERSON, Paul M40 203 11 
 46 0:38:31 MCALLISTER-WILLIAMS, Hamish M40 193 46 
 58 1:45:42 Totals 
 6 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 15 0:36:11 WHALLEY, Paul 84 15 
 23 0:37:15 JONES, Gary 62 23 
 33 0:37:54 GAUGHAN, Martin M45 54 33 
 71 1:51:20 Totals 
 7 :  Wallsend H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 17 0:36:21 HARGREAVES, Stephen 526 17 
 24 0:37:23 DANIELS, David 533 24 
 40 0:38:11 ANDERSON, D M50 272 40 
 81 1:51:55 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Mens Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 8 :  Low Fell RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 22 0:36:53 NICHOLSON, David M50 178 22 
 25 0:37:25 MORRIS, Neil M40 177 25 
 35 0:38:05 MCATOMINEY, David M40 528 35 
 82 1:52:23 Totals 
 9 :  Heaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 27 0:37:29 ROBINS, Dan 160 27 
 28 0:37:34 BURN, David M40 148 28 
 45 0:38:28 SUTHERLAND, Angus 529 45 
 100 1:53:31 Totals 
 10 :  North Shields Poly Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 31 0:37:51 HEMY, Vaughan M40 218 31 
 39 0:38:10 GILROY, Stephen M40 216 39 
 55 0:39:12 RICHARDSON, Ian M55 226 56 
 125 1:55:13 Totals 
 11 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 38 0:38:09 BROWN, Peter 46 38 
 44 0:38:25 HALL, Rob M55 56 44 
 50 0:38:45 ROBINSON, Adam 72 51 
 132 1:55:19 Totals 
 12 :  Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:35:09 MCKENNA, Stephen 263 6 
 52 0:38:59 OGDEN, Glen M40 264 53 
 88 0:41:30 SEDDON, David M45 265 94 
 146 1:55:38 Totals 
 13 :  Jarrow & Hebburn AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 36 0:38:06 YARE, Graham 459 36 
 56 0:39:16 BUNN, Michael M45 167 57 
 61 0:39:34 SLESSER, Mark 169 62 
 153 1:56:56 Totals 
 14 :  Low Fell RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 42 0:38:19 GRAHAM, Michael M40 489 42 
 43 0:38:20 CALLAND, Paul M40 174 43 
 76 0:40:45 RUSSELL, G 179 81 
 161 1:57:24 Totals 
 15 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 21 0:36:49 MAYNARD, Ken M45 509 21 
 51 0:38:52 ALLSOP, Tim 243 52 
 90 0:41:38 TOPPING, Terry M40 259 96 
 162 1:57:19 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Mens Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 16 :  Morpeth H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 47 0:38:32 WINTER, Mike 204 47 
 54 0:39:10 DAWSON, Jason 189 55 
 62 0:39:34 DENTICE, Chris M55 488 63 
 163 1:57:16 Totals 
 17 :  South Shields Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 10 0:35:35 MCDONALD, Chris 558 10 
 20 0:36:37 RIDLEY, Chris M45 563 20 
 159 0:45:17 COLLINS, David M45 237 180 
 189 1:57:29 Totals 
 18 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 59 0:39:30 SMITH, Dale 77 60 
 65 0:40:02 FREEMAN, Kevin M45 53 69 
 80 0:40:55 FRASER, Joe M55 52 85 
 204 2:00:27 Totals 
 19 :  North Shields Poly Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 57 0:39:18 REES, Philip M50 223 58 
 68 0:40:11 BROWN, John M50 213 72 
 87 0:41:13 HADDON, Martin 217 92 
 212 2:00:42 Totals 
 20 :  Durham City H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 41 0:38:12 WALTON, Ian 478 41 
 71 0:40:33 BALDWIN, Elwyn M55 103 75 
 113 0:42:57 SHIELD, Gary M45 485 122 
 225 2:01:42 Totals 
 21 :  Crook AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 63 0:39:49 HEWITSON, Geoff M45 97 66 
 79 0:40:53 BELL, Wilfred M50 497 84 
 84 0:41:02 DENNIS, John M55 96 89 
 226 2:01:44 Totals 
 22 :  Blaydon Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 26 0:37:27 JACOBSON, Brian M40 38 26 
 108 0:42:42 LEWIS, Eric M45 39 115 
 112 0:42:56 HESLOP, David 36 121 
 246 2:03:05 Totals 
 23 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 81 0:40:58 DARBYSHIRE, Mal M45 48 86 
 86 0:41:07 DICKINSON, Ralph M50 49 91 
 89 0:41:30 ROBERTS, David M45 71 95 
 256 2:03:35 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Mens Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 24 :  Wallsend H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 77 0:40:48 MOWBRAY, R M50 280 82 
 85 0:41:05 KING, G M50 276 90 
 99 0:42:04 PAYNE, K M45 282 105 
 261 2:03:57 Totals 
 25 :  Morpeth H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 75 0:40:43 MCDOUGAL, George M45 194 80 
 96 0:42:01 ARMSTRONG, Nick 180 102 
 104 0:42:30 CLARK, Norman M55 185 111 
 275 2:05:14 Totals 
 26 :  Tynedale H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 12 0:35:51 BARNES, Nigel 471 12 
 110 0:42:50 SOMOGYI, Balazs 269 117 
 166 0:45:31 FORD, David M55 472 189 
 288 2:04:12 Totals 
 27 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 94 0:41:56 SINGER, Iain 76 100 
 101 0:42:13 WALKER, Steve M45 83 108 
 103 0:42:20 SEWELL, Alex M45 75 110 
 298 2:06:29 Totals 
 28 :  Heaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 64 0:39:50 AULD, Chris 539 67 
 93 0:41:45 GIBSON, John 151 99 
 153 0:45:03 SANDERS, Jonathan M40 162 174 
 310 2:06:38 Totals 
 29 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 91 0:41:42 O'NEILL, Kevin M40 522 97 
 100 0:42:05 SEMENS, Ian M50 256 106 
 119 0:43:06 WARNABY, David M55 260 128 
 310 2:06:53 Totals 
 30 :  Elvet Striders Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 82 0:41:00 REEVES, Thomas M40 130 87 
 102 0:42:19 WHITE, Conrad M45 136 109 
 136 0:43:54 BLACKLOCK, Ian M50 125 149 
 320 2:07:13 Totals 
 31 :  Derwentside AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:34:58 DONNEKY, John S 100 5 
 78 0:40:50 BUCKLEY, Brian 99 83 
 256 0:51:46 BLACKWELL, Peter M55 98 328 
 339 2:07:34 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Mens Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 32 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 107 0:42:38 HOPE, Gareth 59 114 
 118 0:43:04 METCALF, Barry M40 70 127 
 135 0:43:50 LOGAN, David 65 147 
 360 2:09:32 Totals 
 33 :  Wallsend H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 114 0:42:58 JOYCE, P M45 274 123 
 126 0:43:23 MITSIDES, C 278 138 
 127 0:43:23 MURRAY, R M55 281 139 
 367 2:09:44 Totals 
 34 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 121 0:43:14 DIXON, David M50 247 131 
 123 0:43:17 KIRK, Bill M50 250 133 
 128 0:43:24 CLAZEY, Graeme M50 554 140 
 372 2:09:55 Totals 
 35 :  North Shields Poly Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 97 0:42:01 RENNEY, John 225 103 
 111 0:42:53 TUTON, John 466 119 
 175 0:45:56 WENT, Trevor M60 230 199 
 383 2:10:50 Totals 
 36 :  Morpeth H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 115 0:42:59 STEVEN, Mike M45 200 124 
 120 0:43:08 SILL, Richard M50 198 129 
 152 0:44:57 DAVIDSON, Ricky 188 172 
 387 2:11:04 Totals 
 37 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 134 0:43:47 JACONELLI, Mario 248 146 
 137 0:44:06 WATSON, Phil M45 502 151 
 140 0:44:14 DIXON, Derek M55 246 154 
 411 2:12:07 Totals 
 38 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 139 0:44:10 BRADLEY, David M50 44 153 
 147 0:44:43 BRADLEY, Dave M50 543 163 
 155 0:45:07 ORMSTON, Gary 548 176 
 441 2:14:00 Totals 
 39 :  Wallsend H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 131 0:43:31 ROE, D 285 143 
 156 0:45:08 LEE, G 277 177 
 168 0:45:34 ECCLESTON, T 273 191 
 455 2:14:13 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Mens Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 40 :  Elswick H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 69 0:40:14 RUTHERFORD, Gary M40 460 73 
 161 0:45:19 STEEL, Brian M40 121 182 
 228 0:49:15 WILLIAMSON, Les M55 124 275 
 458 2:14:48 Totals 
 41 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 146 0:44:34 JACONELLI, Angelo 249 161 
 154 0:45:04 ROBSON, Dean 255 175 
 199 0:47:07 KISLER, Jonathan 251 232 
 499 2:16:45 Totals 
 42 :  Jarrow & Hebburn AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 117 0:43:03 SLESSER, Graeme 171 126 
 183 0:46:29 KISZOW, Stephen 168 213 
 201 0:47:16 SLESSER, Alan M50 170 234 
 501 2:16:48 Totals 
 43 :  Blaydon Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 151 0:44:56 PARKER, Reg M60 41 170 
 165 0:45:25 HESLOP, Ronald M55 37 188 
 208 0:47:29 MUIR, Stephen M45 40 241 
 524 2:17:50 Totals 
 44 :  Alnwick Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 53 0:39:03 SYERS, Graham 29 54 
 194 0:46:52 COCKBURN, John M55 9 226 
 280 0:53:36 FORTUNE, Alan M60 12 366 
 527 2:19:31 Totals 
 45 :  Heaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 162 0:45:20 MULLISS, Allen M45 157 184 
 172 0:45:43 BRIGNALL, David M45 147 195 
 205 0:47:22 MCKINNON, Iain 156 238 
 539 2:18:25 Totals 
 46 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 186 0:46:34 DODD, Shaun 50 216 
 190 0:46:46 MALLON, John M50 66 222 
 198 0:47:03 MCCABE, Terence M55 69 231 
 574 2:20:23 Totals 
 47 :  Low Fell RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 177 0:46:03 HALL, W M55 454 202 
 180 0:46:17 DOIDGE, Bill M55 175 209 
 220 0:48:58 CLARK, Allan M55 492 263 
 577 2:21:18 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Mens Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 48 :  Gosforth H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 32 0:37:53 BIRD, Trevor M40 142 32 
 286 0:54:07 BUSWELL, John M50 143 375 
 300 0:56:40 BELL, David M50 557 401 
 618 2:28:40 Totals 
 49 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 215 0:48:17 BROWN, Michael M40 45 254 
 219 0:48:54 SMITH, Brian M50 78 262 
 231 0:49:27 ROE, David M50 73 278 
 665 2:26:38 Totals 
 50 :  Morpeth H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 185 0:46:33 CORNER, Ian 187 215 
 216 0:48:19 OFFORD, Chris M60 196 255 
 283 0:53:51 TURNER, Julian M40 202 371 
 684 2:28:43 Totals 
 51 :  Gateshead H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 122 0:43:16 STOBBS, Jason 141 132 
 262 0:52:00 DAWSON, Michael M55 138 334 
 307 0:58:21 STOBBS, Robert M40 140 429 
 691 2:33:37 Totals 
 52 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 222 0:49:01 ROBERTSON, Allan M45 254 266 
 235 0:49:35 JACKSON, Paul M50 545 282 
 240 0:49:53 DARKE, Peter M45 564 291 
 697 2:28:29 Totals 
 53 :  Ponteland Runners Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 230 0:49:26 WILLIAMSON, Andrew M40 235 277 
 234 0:49:33 ERRINGTON, Keith 231 281 
 288 0:54:40 HUDSON, Robin 234 381 
 752 2:33:39 Totals 
 54 :  South Shields Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 171 0:45:42 PINKNEY, Robert M65 239 194 
 281 0:53:39 MCDONALD, Ken M60 238 367 
 311 0:59:01 WHITMORE, David M65 240 439 
 763 2:38:22 Totals 
 55 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 245 0:50:17 KITCHING, Dave M60 63 303 
 261 0:52:00 MARTIN, Mark M40 67 333 
 314 1:00:28 GRAY, John 55 452 
 820 2:42:45 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Mens Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 56 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 251 0:51:23 CRUTE, Paul 245 319 
 274 0:52:53 AVERY, Ron M55 244 352 
 316 1:00:56 WOODWARD, John M50 262 454 
 841 2:45:12 Totals 
 57 :  Derwentside AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 273 0:52:43 DEARY, Terry M60 503 351 
 295 0:55:36 MURRAY, Barry M40 525 391 
 298 0:56:03 BROTHERS, Colin M55 482 396 
 866 2:44:22 Totals 
 58 :  Elswick H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 282 0:53:47 ROBSON, Ashley M60 120 370 
 304 0:58:13 JACKSON, John M65 112 425 
 318 1:01:55 LEIGHTON, Ian M65 116 460 
 904 2:53:55 Totals 
 Tynedale 10K 
 Tynedale 10K 
 Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Ladies Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 1 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 14 0:43:59 MORRIS, Helen W40 565 150 
 17 0:44:44 YOUNG, Catherine W45 85 164 
 18 0:44:48 HUNTINGDON, Kirsty 61 166 
 49 2:13:31 Totals 
 2 :  Heaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 4 0:40:01 ASTLEY, Helen 145 68 
 25 0:45:57 FRIEND, Jenny W40 150 200 
 27 0:46:11 TURLEY, Fiona 455 205 
 56 2:12:09 Totals 
 3 :  Morpeth H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 1 0:38:33 MOONEY, Jane 195 48 
 20 0:44:57 CLARK, Julie 186 171 
 38 0:48:13 MACDONALD, Margaret W40 191 252 
 59 2:11:43 Totals 
 4 :  North Shields Poly Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 6 0:41:25 LAMBERT, Heather W45 221 93 
 37 0:48:12 GILROY, Victoria W35 215 251 
 52 0:49:54 VICKERS, Louise 228 292 
 95 2:19:31 Totals 
 5 :  Alnwick Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 15 0:44:25 CHRISTIE, Sarah 8 157 
 31 0:46:42 LIGHTFOOT, Sue W50 15 219 
 51 0:49:39 MURTON, Christina W40 20 287 
 97 2:20:46 Totals 
 6 :  Elswick H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 7 0:42:06 THIRU, Yamuna W40 123 107 
 28 0:46:12 LEE, Christine W60 115 206 
 77 0:52:36 FLYNN, Helen W50 111 347 
 112 2:20:54 Totals 
 7 :  Heaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 35 0:48:02 DOVER, Margaret W45 149 249 
 41 0:48:32 ATKINSON, Shirley W35 146 258 



 45 0:49:04 PADDEN, Janice W45 544 267 
 121 2:25:38 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Ladies Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 8 :  Blaydon Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 24 0:45:47 CLARKE, Andrea W40 35 196 
 42 0:48:32 FEATHER, Eleanor 464 259 
 59 0:50:18 PEACOCK, Laura 42 304 
 125 2:24:37 Totals 
 9 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 19 0:44:54 HUNTER, Susanne W40 60 168 
 46 0:49:12 LOGAN, Kerry 64 271 
 66 0:51:10 EASTHAM, Jane W35 51 316 
 131 2:25:16 Totals 
 10 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 23 0:45:23 KISLER, Jill 252 187 
 40 0:48:26 MAYNARD, Karen W40 508 256 
 79 0:52:54 TIBBO, Sandra W40 258 353 
 142 2:26:43 Totals 
 11 :  Tynedale H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 47 0:49:12 WYLIE, Angela W40 510 272 
 48 0:49:36 GREENING, Jane 496 283 
 56 0:50:05 PUGHE, Marianne 520 300 
 151 2:28:53 Totals 
 12 :  Derwentside AC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 13 0:43:53 LAWS, Sue W50 101 148 
 43 0:48:53 PEEL, Yvonne W45 102 261 
 97 0:55:46 GREENWOOD, Carol W55 486 392 
 153 2:28:32 Totals 
 13 :  Alnwick Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 54 0:50:02 SKIRROW, Sue W35 24 296 
 58 0:50:15 BOLAM, Sue W40 5 302 
 61 0:50:32 ALLAN, E Anne W40 3 307 
 173 2:30:49 Totals 
 14 :  Heaton Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 63 0:50:45 SWANSON, Lynn W40 163 310 
 64 0:50:50 THAIN, Susan W45 164 311 
 69 0:51:26 LORENZI, Alice 155 320 
 196 2:33:01 Totals 
 15 :  Alnwick Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 62 0:50:42 PEBERDY, Bridget W45 22 309 
 71 0:51:30 STEWART, Audrey W45 27 324 
 86 0:53:24 PATTERSON, Helen W45 21 364 
 219 2:35:36 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Ladies Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 16 :  Elvet Striders Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 5 0:40:36 SHENTON, Fiona W45 132 77 
 120 0:58:09 THOMPSON, Margaret W55 134 423 
 121 0:58:11 WYNGARD, Janet W45 137 424 
 246 2:36:56 Totals 
 17 :  Blyth RC Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 70 0:51:27 HECKELSMULLER, Kerstin 57 322 
 72 0:51:40 ROE, Anne-Marie 74 327 
 110 0:57:23 SMITH, Jocelyn W40 79 412 
 252 2:40:30 Totals 
 18 :  Morpeth H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 78 0:52:37 CANT, Louise W35 184 348 
 82 0:53:00 BLACKETT, Jane W40 181 358 
 108 0:57:08 SMITH, Susan W35 199 410 
 268 2:42:45 Totals 
 19 :  Elswick H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 88 0:53:43 TAYLOR, Karen W45 122 369 
 90 0:54:13 AVERY, Mary W65 106 376 
 96 0:55:34 NOBLE, Gillian W45 119 389 
 274 2:43:30 Totals 
 20 :  Alnwick Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 89 0:54:05 HEELEY, Rachel 14 373 
 94 0:54:55 SYERS, Sarah W35 28 383 
 95 0:55:22 ECCLESTON, Hazel W35 10 388 
 278 2:44:22 Totals 
 21 :  Claremont RR Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 29 0:46:14 CROSS, Julie W40 92 208 
 126 0:58:42 CAPEL, Claire 91 436 
 127 0:58:42 PATTERSON, Eleanor 94 437 
 282 2:43:38 Totals 
 22 :  Alnwick Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 102 0:56:48 PLUMLEY, Mary 23 404 
 103 0:56:51 EMBLETON, Angie 11 405 
 112 0:57:35 APPLEBY, Wendy W40 4 414 
 317 2:51:14 Totals 
 23 :  Alnwick Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 113 0:57:35 THOMPSON, Helen W50 30 415 
 114 0:57:36 STEER, Mel W35 26 416 
 139 1:01:19 CAMPBELL, Mairi W40 7 455 
 366 2:56:30 Totals 
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Tynedale 10K, Tynedale 10K - Wednesday 5 July 2006. 7:30 pm 
Provisional Result of the Ladies Teams team competition. 
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.) 
 24 :  Elswick H Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 106 0:57:04 BOTHAM, Joanne W35 108 408 
 129 0:59:13 CARR, Sharon W35 109 440 
 144 1:02:10 KENNERLEY, Diane W55 113 462 
 379 2:58:27 Totals 
 25 :  Sunderland Strollers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 98 0:55:49 PATTEN, Debs W35 504 394 
 133 0:59:32 CARR, Tracy 552 445 
 149 1:02:54 WHITE, Laura 261 467 
 380 2:58:15 Totals 
 26 :  Alnwick Harriers Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 140 1:01:23 MCCAIG, Una W60 18 457 
 141 1:01:23 MALLEN, Brenda W40 17 458 
 143 1:02:01 SMITH, Vickie W35 25 461 
 424 3:04:47 Totals 
 27 :  Elvet Striders Race Race 
 Place Time Name Race Age Category   
 150 1:02:56 HINDHAUGH, Joyce W50 129 469 
 156 1:04:15 CRILLEY, Jenifer W35 126 476 
 158 1:04:26 SMITH, Jackie W65 133 479 
 464 3:11:37 Totals 
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